Valid from 16 May 2018

The fees for our services are given in HUF and include VAT. The rate of VAT is given in the General Terms and Conditions of Postal Services. Please send valuables and items representing value using the additional service for insured items. Please ensure that mail is correctly and legibly addressed as this will assist the precise and fast processing and delivery of the items. Thank you.

#### Letters

	Priority	Non-priority
Standard size up to 30 g	155	120
Other up to 50 g	210	160
up to 100 g	330	260
up to 250 g	415	305
up to 500 g	710	540
up to 750 g	1,135	880
up to 2,000 g	1,440	1,105
Postcards, picture postcards	155	120

#### **Official documents**

	Delivery to addressee in person <sup>1</sup>	Other <sup>1</sup>
up to 2 kg	475	370
up to 20 kg	3,395	3,145
up to 40 kg	6,415	6,255

<sup>1</sup>The fee contains the price of the additional services that are obligatory for the item by law.

#### Services for letter items

Registered			320
Advice of delivery			220
Insured items	up to HUF 10,000		485
	up to HUF 20,	000	780
	up to HUF 30,	000	1,255
	up to HUF 40,	000	1,970
	up to HUF 50,000		2,510
	up to HUF 75,000		3,730
	up to HUF 100,000		4,950
	up to HUF 150,000		7,480
	from HUF 150,001		9,075
E-notification	35	if using a service inclusive of VAT	44
E-projection	35		44
Postal sealing service			330

#### **Delivery after payment**

	up to HUF 20,000	up to HUF 50,000	up to HUF 100,000
up to 50 g with accompanying documents	1,210	1,210	1,210
up to 500 g with accompanying documents	1,340	1,340	1,340
up to 50 g by delivery after payment form	2,160	2,990	3,680
up to 500 g by delivery after payment form	2,295	3,125	3,790

#### Delivery to addressee in person

up to 50 g	1,240
up to 500 g	1,400

#### **Prepaid envelopes and postcards**

repair envelopes and poster as	
Prepaid priority standard size envelope	175
Prepaid standard size envelope	140
Prepaid medium size envelope	290
Prepaid standard size registered envelope	460
Prepaid medium size registered envelope	610
Prepaid postcard	140
Prepaid standard size Christmas envelope	195
Prepaid medium size registered bubble envelope	740

Fees for prepaid items are given in the document "Other fees related to postal services".

#### **Money orders**

Same day (T0)	Next day (T+1)	2-day (T+2)
3,795	1,060	750
4,360	1,625	1,315
4,830	2,095	1,785
5,465	2,730	2,420
7,945	5,210	4,900
_	-	+ 1,345
.2 _	+ 280	-
<sup>,3</sup> _	-	+ 95
4		+ 245
	(T0) 3,795 4,360 4,830 5,465 7,945 - 2 2 3 -	(T0)     (T+1) $3,795$ $1,060$ $4,360$ $1,625$ $4,830$ $2,095$ $5,465$ $2,730$ $7,945$ $5,210$ -     - $2^2$ -       + $280^3$

Other fees are given in the announcement on tariffs for the domestic postal money order service. <sup>2</sup> The service is available up to the amount specified in the General Terms and Conditions for Domestic Postal Money Orders. <sup>3</sup> Extra fee payable in addition to the basic fee for the postal money order. <sup>4</sup> Only available together with advice of delivery.

#### Repeated home delivery

Same day delivery at agreed time to original address	1,180
Delivery at agreed time on other day	635
Delivery on other agreed day	260
Delivery to new address	650
After expiry of collection deadline – letter mail posted with international additional service	810
After expiry of collection deadline – international parcel and EMS items	1,180

## EXPRESS PARCEL SERVICE – next working day<sup>5</sup> 9 am or 12 noon time guarantee • Domestic EMS express mail service

	Weight fee (basic fee)	Long-distance on same day
up to 1 kg	4,380	
up to 2 kg	4,675	
up to 5 kg	6,330	basic fee + HUF 210/km
up to 10 kg	7,030	(there and back)
up to 15 kg	7,615	
up to 20 kg	8,490	

<sup>5</sup> Also on Saturdays in certain towns indicated in the list of postal service points. For information about the conditions of use of services and other fees please enquire at post

For information about the conditions of use of services and other fees please enquire at post offices or on our central information line +36-1-767-8282, or visit our website <u>www.posta.hu.</u>



#### UNIVERSAL PARCEL SERVICE MPL Postal Parcel basic fees

up to 2 kg	1,550
up to 5 kg	1,760
up to 10 kg	1,870
up to 20 kg	2,080
Additional services available with MPL P	ostal Parcels
Insured items – for every HUF 10,000	
commenced of the declared value	210
	1000/ afthe basis for fourthe items

Cumbersome and/or fragile handling	100% of the basic fee for the item
Advice of delivery	220
Return delivery	970

#### EXPRESS PARCEL SERVICE – 1 working day time guarantee MPL Business Parcel basic fees

	With delivery to the door	Addressed to a Postal Point (MOL/Coop) and Poste restante	Addressed to a Parcel Terminal
Time guarantee	1 working day	1 working day	1 working day
up to 2 kg	1,790	1,400	889**
up to 5 kg	1,970	1,560	889**
up to 10 kg	2,090	1,720	889**
up to 20 kg	2,510	1,950	889**
up to 30 kg	4,190	2,730*	-
up to 40 kg	5,890	-	-

\*Only when addressed to Poste restante (for Postal Point the weight limit is 20 kg)

#### MPL Net Parcel

Category	With delivery to the door	Addressed to a Postal Point (MOL/Coop) and Poste restante	Addressed to a Parcel Terminal
S	1,790	1,400	889**
М	2,090	1,720	889**
L	2,510	1,950	889**

#### Additional services available with MPL Business Parcels and MPL Net Parcels

Insured items over HUF 50,000 (for each HUF 10	330	
Payment for goods	By bank transfer	In cash
up to HUF 50,000	390	630
up to HUF 100,000	690	890
up to HUF 200,000	990	1,370
up to HUF 500,000	1,590	1,990
up to HUF 1,000,000	2,690	3,040
up to HUF 2,000,000	5,490	5,650
Afternoon delivery (5 to 8 pm)		800
Saturday delivery (8 am to 12 noon)		1,400
Delivery on a specific day		
Return delivery		970
Cumbersome and/or fragile handling	100% of the basic f	fee for the item
Advice of delivery		220
Delivery to addressee in person		300
Addressee pays		950
Collection from the door or pick-up up to 3 items 1,		

Details of other additional services are given in the General Terms and Conditions of Postal Services. \*\*The price is a special offer which is valid until withdrawal

# **INTERNATIONAL POSTAL TARIFFS** (extract)

Valid from 16 May 2018

The fees for our services are given in HUF and include VAT. The rate of VAT is given in the General Terms and Conditions of Postal Services.

Please send valuables and items representing value using the additional service for insured items. Please ensure that mail is correctly and legibly addressed in the style of the destination country as this will assist the precise and fast processing and delivery of the items. Thank you.

#### Letter items

			AN COUNTRIES <sup>1</sup>	TO OTHER COUNTRIES		
		Priority	Non-priority	Priority	Non-priority	
Postcards		415	370	485	435	
Letter items	Standard letter					
	up to 20 g	415	370	485	435	
	Other up to 20 g	485	430	550	495	
	up to 50 g	600	535	700	625	
	up to 100 g	930	835	1,085	965	
	up to 250 g	1,485	1,340	1,710	1,555	
	up to 500 g	2,375	2,175	2,745	2,530	
	up to 1,000 g	4,030	3,770	4,615	4,380	
	up to 1,500 g	5,660	5,300	6,485	6,130	
	up to 2,000 g	7,050	6,590	8,045	7,610	
M sacks	up to 5,000 g	7,075	7,075	8,065	8,065	
	over 5,000 g					
	per kg	945	945	1,080	1,080	

**FLEXI Business Letters** 

The fee for the FLEXI Business Letter is charged by category (Priority/Normal) based on the number of items posted per occasion. Additional services for international letters may also be used. The additional services used do not affect the calculation of the minimum quantity.

The FLEXI Business Letter may be sent to any country.

	• •	•			
	TO EUROPE/	AN COUNTRIES <sup>1</sup>	TO OTHER COUNTRIE		
	Priority	Normal	Priority	Normal	
Postcards	295	275	355	320	
Standard size					
up to 20 g	295	275	355	320	
Other up to 20 g	355	320	395	375	
up to 50 g	465	435	535	495	
up to 100 g	745	700	860	785	
up to 150 g	1,040	985	1,095	1,080	
up to 250 g	1,250	1,150	1,420	1,330	
up to 500 g	2,100	1,935	2,395	2,230	
up to 1,000 g	3,570	3,295	4,070	3,810	
up to 1,500 g	5,000	4,630	5,695	5,320	
up to 2,000 g	6,170	5,745	7,015	6,615	

#### <sup>1</sup> European countries:

Albania, Andorra, Armenia, Austria, Azerbaijan, Belarus, Belgium, Bosnia-Herzegovina, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Georgia, Germany, Gibraltar, Great Britain and Northern Ireland, Greece, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Kosovo, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Macedonia, Malta, Moldova, Monaco, Montenegro, the Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Russia, San Marino, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey, Ukraine, Vatican

#### Parcels and express service items

tion tion		Austria, Germ	any, Romania		Great Britain, Italy, Spain			China, USA, Japan								
Example destination the countries	Non-priority international	MPL Europe Standard	Internatio	onal EMS	Non-priority international parcel		international parcel		international parcel		- International EMS		Non-priority international	Priority international	Internatio	onal EMS
(up to)	postal parcel		print	pack	postal parcel		print	pack	postal parcel	postal parcel	print	pack				
0.25 kg	7,600	6,350	7,000	9,300	9,400	9,800	7,700	10,900	13,200	13,600	7,500	13,900				
0.5 kg	7,600	6,350	7,100	9,300	9,400	9,800	7,800	10,900	13,200	13,600	7,600	13,900				
1 kg	7,600	6,350	7,200	9,300	9,400	9,800	7,900	10,900	13,200	13,600	7,800	13,900				
1.5 kg	7,900	6,350	7,300	9,600	9,700	10,100	8,100	11,500	13,900	14,100	8,700	15,100				
2 kg	7,900	6,350	7,600	9,600	9,700	10,100	8,400	11,500	13,900	14,100	9,300	15,100				
3 kg	8,300	7,500	10,4	400	10,700	11,200	12,9	900	15,200	15,600	16,2	200				
4 kg	8,600	7,500	10,7	700	11,400	11,900	13,2	200	16,100	16,600	17,3	300				
5 kg	9,300	7,500	11,2	200	12,400	12,900	13,0	600	17,500	17,900	18,6	500				
6 kg	9,700	8,900	12,2	200	13,100	13,700	14,	500	18,500	18,900	19,9	900				
7 kg	9,900	8,900	12,6	500	14,000	14,700	16,	100	19,900	20,500	21,1	100				
8 kg	10,400	8,900	13,1	100	15,100	15,800	17,9	900	21,400	21,900	22,5	500				
9 kg	10,700	8,900	13,5	500	15,800	16,500	18,9	900	22,300	22,900	23,8	300				
10 kg	11,100	8,900	14,(	000	17,500	18,300	19,9	900	24,700	25,400	25,9	900				

The prices shown are not complete but are for the most frequently used destinations and weight categories. Detailed fees are given in the General Terms and Conditions of Postal Services.



#### Services available for an additional fee

Registered (priority letter items only)	1,090
Insured items	For every HUF 5,000
	commenced of the declared value 460
Cash on delivery	450
Advice of delivery	495
Delivery to addressee in person (letter items o	nly) 465
Postal sealing service	330

### Prepaid product family

The product family is special as no monetary value is indicated in the stamp imprint, allowing for changes in tariffs. The products can be used flexibly, for any weight within the weight limit given for letters.

Europe priority prepaid standard size envelope	435
Europe priority prepaid medium size envelope	970
Outside Europe priority prepaid standard size envelope	505
Outside Europe priority prepaid medium size envelope	1,115
Europe non-priority non-value indicated stamp – standard letter up to a weight limit of 20 g	370
Outside Europe non-priority non-value indicated stamp – standard letter up to a weight limit of 20 g	435
Europe priority non-value indicated stamp booklet – other letter	
up to a weight limit of 20 g (4 stamps HI IF 485/stamp)	1 940

up to a weight limit of 20 g (4 stamps, HUF 485/stamp)	1,940
Outside Europe priority non-value indicated stamp booklet – other	
letter up to a weight limit of 20 g (4 stamps, HUF 550/stamp)	2,200

#### **Money orders**

For information about countries participating in the international postal money order service and the conditions of use please phone Customer Service on +36-1-456-60-30 or see our website www.posta.hu

	International po	International express order	
Amount limit	Sendi	Sending fee	
Amount innit	OUR option <sup>2</sup>	SHA option <sup>3</sup>	
0 – HUF 10,000	1,755	1,040	2,175
HUF 10,001 - 20,000	1,755	1,040	2,415
HUF 20,001 - 50,000	2,430	1,420	3,555
HUF 50,001 - 100,000	3,505	1,930	5,730

Other fees are given in the announcement on tariffs for the international postal money order service. <sup>2</sup>OUR: the sender pays the fee for the whole service when sending the order <sup>3</sup>SHA: the fee for the order is shared between the sender and the recipient

Special conditions for sending items to different countries are given in our publication International Country Guide (Országlapok). Please enquire about conditions which may differ from country to country before posting.

Information about the terms and conditions of using services and further tariffs is available from post offices, our central information line on +36-1-767-8282 and our website www.posta.hu